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2011-12
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CRT School Results

Intermediate English Language Arts

2011-12
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Intermediate English Language Arts

2011-12
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Intermediate English Language Arts

2011-12
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CRT School Results

Intermediate English Language Arts

2011-12

#015 - Lake Melville School, North West River Grades: K-12

District 1 - Labrador
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CRT School Results

Intermediate English Language Arts

2011-12
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District 1 - Labrador

Poetic

Informational

Multiple Choice

School

vs 

Province

School

vs

 District

Mark

School

District

Province

Number of Students :

Rubrics

Poetic Reading

Informational Reading

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

English Language Arts  3

 66.7

 100.0

 86.1

 85.2

 91.9

 88.8

Demand Writing
School

District

Province

 100.0

 85.6

 90.6

p

p

p

p

p

p

q

q

q q

 63.3

 76.7

 63.3

 75.5

 66.6

 76.8

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

016

67

93

63 67

80 77

For 016

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

016

67

100 100

67

100

67

0

67

100For 016

Poetic Informational

Demand Writing Poetic Reading Informational Reading

2009 2010 2011

4 Year CRT (Subtest) Mark Trend 2009-2012

Rubric Results: Percentage of students performing at Level 3 and Above 2009-2012

Multiple Choice

2012

q q q q q q q qp p p p p p p

 91 83  85  76  70  89 92 79  73
Province 

School data 

with 5 or fewer 

students 

withheld for 

reasons of 

confidentiality.

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

O:\CRT12\4YRTREND\BARS\ELA09_W.RPT

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education

10/1/2012
10:31:02AM

15



CRT School Results

Intermediate English Language Arts
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District 1 - Labrador

-20

-16

-12

-8

-4

0

4

8

12

016

-4

8

-3

-16

1

0

InformationalPoetic

-80

-60

-40

-20

0

20

40

016

-16

15
9

-13

27

-25

-76

-3

11

Demand Writing Poetic Reading Informational Reading

Rubric Results: Percentage of students performing at Level 3 and Above 2009-2012

Difference from Provincial Mean, 2009-12
Multiple Choice

Difference from Provincial Mean, 2009-12

2009 2010 2011 2012

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

O:\CRT12\4YRTREND\BARS\ELA09_W.RPT

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education

10/1/2012
10:31:02AM

16



CRT School Results

Intermediate English Language Arts

2011-12
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CRT School Results

Intermediate English Language Arts

2011-12

#017 - Northern Lights Academy, Rigolet Grades: K-12
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CRT School Results

Intermediate English Language Arts

2011-12
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CRT School Results

Intermediate English Language Arts

2011-12

#477 - Mealy Mountain Collegiate, Happy Valley-Goose Bay Grades: 8-12

District 1 - Labrador
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